サービス終了のお知らせ

いつも ATND をご利用いただきありがとうございます。

この度 ATND は、2020年4月14日(火)をもちまして、全てのサービスを終了いたします。

日頃ご愛顧頂いております方々にはこれまでのご利用に深くお礼申し上げますとともに、突然のお知らせとなりましたことを、深くお詫び申し上げます。

現在イベントを公開されている方、並びにイベントへ参加登録されている方は下記注意事項をご確認ください。 サービス終了に伴い、皆様には多大なご迷惑をおかけ致しますこと、心よりお詫び申し上げます。なお 4 月 14 日以降に頂いたお問い合わせについては、内容によってはお答えできない場合がございます。予めご了承頂けま すと幸いです。

【注意事項】

■サービス終了日以降に開催のイベント主催者の方/参加登録をされている方

サービス終了後、イベント情報および参加者情報の閲覧や、サイト内からの各種連絡機能はご利用になれません。 お手数をおかけいたしますが、サービス終了後に必要となります情報については、事前にお手元に保存頂きます ようお願いいたします。

なお、イベント主催者の方は必要に応じて、参加登録者へ 4 月 14 日以降のご連絡先についてお知らせくださいますようお願い申し上げます。

■サービス終了日までに開催のイベント主催者の方/参加登録をされている方

これから開催予定のイベントについては引き続き参加者の募集、及び参加登録が可能です。

過去開催分のイベントについてお手元に保存が必要な情報がございましたら、4月13日までに保存頂きますようお願いいたします。

【サービス終了予定日】

2020年4月14日(火)

サービス開始時から多くのお客様にご愛顧頂きましたことを心より御礼申し上げます。 誠にありがとうございました。

揭示日:2020年1月14日(火)

ATND 運営事務局

NOTICE OF SERVICE TERMINATION AND NOTES

Thank you for always using ATND.

We are very sorry about that ATND will be discontinued effective April 14,2020.

If you are currently open to the event or registered for the event, please check the following notes,

Thank you.

Inquiries received after April 14 may not be answered depending on the content.

We hope you understand it in advance.

[notes]

■ If you have published or registered for events to be held "after" April 14,2020;

You will not be able to view event information and registrant information, or make any communications from within the site after April 14,2020.

Please make sure to save the information at hand beforehand.

If you are the organizer, please inform the registrants of your contact details in advance, if necessary.

■ If you have published or registered for events to be held "before" April 14,2020;

You can continue to recruit registrants and register for events.

If you have any information about events that need to be saved, please save the information at hand by April 13.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

We sincerely thank many customers for their patronage since the launch.

Thank you very much.

2020/1/14

ATND secretariat.